

LISTED ON 17.4.2014
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 26

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9181 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Exemption from filing translation)

Smt. Rajbati & Ors.

....PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Bahadur Pratap Singh & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers on 10.01.2014 with an office report dated 04.10.2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned in refiling the SLP subject to payment of cost Rs. 500/- to be deposited in Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record Welfare Fund within two weeks'."

It is submitted counsel for the Petitioner has on 30.01.2014 filed proof of depositing the amount of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Advocates on record welfare trust without filing the application for condonation of delay in depositing the amount as same is barred by time by 6 days. Time granted by Hon'ble Court has already expired on 23.01.2014.

Thereafter office report for direction in the instant matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 25.03.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay in depositing the cost is condoned."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR